686
SAFETY LIGHT SCREENS LASER SCANNERS EMERGENCY STOP &
STOP CONTROL
INTERLOCK
SWITCHES
CONTROLLERS &
MODULES
TWO-HAND

TWO-HAND
CONTROL
EZ-SCREEN® Systems, 14 mm Resolution Model Key, 24 V DC
SLS = Light Screen
SLSC = �Cascading
Light Screen
SLS = Light Screen
SLSC = �Cascading
Light Screen
E = Emitter
R = �Receiver
P = Pair ***
E = Emitter
R = �Receiver
P = Pair ***
14 = 14 mm
30 = 30 mm
SLS P 14 150 or Q88
SLS P 30 150 or Q88
	 Model Style				    Connection
		  Resolution	 Defined Area	 Finish	 Emitter/Receiver	 Pair***
	 Model Style				    Connection
		  Resolution	 Defined Area	 Finish	 Emitter/Receiver	 Pair***
Blank = Yellow powder coat
N = Nickel-plated ESD**
A = Clear Anodized Aluminum
S = Nickel-plated (silver)
Blank = Yellow powder coat
N = Nickel-plated ESD**
A = Clear Anodized Aluminum
S = Nickel-plated (silver)
Q8 = 8-pin QD
P8 = 8-pin Pigtail QD
Q8 = 8-pin QD
P8 = 8-pin Pigtail QD
Q88 =	� Emitter with 8-pin QD
Receiver with 8-pin QD
P88 =	� Emitter with 8-pin pigtail QD
Receiver with 8-pin pigtail QD
Q88 =	� Emitter with 8-pin QD
Receiver with 8-pin QD
P88 =	� Emitter with 8-pin pigtail QD
Receiver with 8-pin pigtail QD
 Housing
 Length
Response
Time†
150* = 262 mm 11 ms
300 = 372 mm 15 ms
450 = 522 mm 19 ms
600 = 671 mm 23 ms
750 = 821 mm 27 ms
900 = 971 mm 32 ms
1050 = 1120 mm 36 ms
1200 = 1270 mm 40 ms
1350 = 1420 mm  43 ms
1500 = 1569 mm 48 ms
1650 = 1719 mm 52 ms
1800 = 1869 mm 56 ms
For more specifications see page 690.
QD models: A model with a QD requires a mating cordset (see page 689).
�For an emitter with TEST function, replace Q8 with Q5 on emitter model numbers (example, SLSE14-150Q5) and Q88 with Q85 on pair model numbers (example, SLSP14-150Q85).
�For a 5-pin 300 mm M12/Euro pigtail QD with No EDM or TEST functions, replace Q8 with P5NT on emitter or receiver (example, SLSE14-150P5NT) and Q88 with P55NT on pair model numbers (example, SLSP14-150P55NT).
For a 4-pin 300 mm M12/Euro pigtail QD with no EDM or TEST functions (GND/PE via mounting), replace Q8 with P4NT or Q88 with P44NT (example, SLSP14-150P4NT or SLSP14-150P44NT).
*	 150 mm not available in cascade models
**	 ESD-safe models are not available with the pigtail QD option
***	 A pair includes an emitter and receiver (example, SLSP30-150Q88)
† Cascading system response time: To the response time of the slowest pair, add 2 ms for each additional pair.
 Example: slowest pair’s response time is 15 ms, and the system has three additional pairs (four pairs total), so the system maximum response time is 15 ms + 6 ms (3 pairs x 2 ms) = 21 ms.
Contact Banner Engineering Corp. for additional information and/or verification of valid kit model numbers.
EZ-SCREEN® Systems, 30 mm Resolution Model Key, 24 V DC
 Housing
 Length
Response
Time†
150* = 262 mm 9 ms
300 = 372 mm 11 ms
450 = 522 mm 13 ms
600 = 671 mm 15 ms
750 = 821 mm 17 ms
900 = 971 mm 19 ms
1050 = 1120 mm 21 ms
1200 = 1270 mm 23 ms
1350 = 1420 mm  25 ms
1500 = 1569 mm 27 ms
1650 = 1719 mm 30 ms
1800 = 1869 mm 32 ms
1950 = 2018 mm 34 ms
2100 = 2168 mm 36 ms
2250 = 2318 mm 38 ms
2400 = 2468 mm 40 ms
Example Model Number SLSP14-150Q88
Example Model Number SLSP30-150Q88
689More information online at  bannerengineering.com
SAFETY LIGHT SCREENS LASER SCANNERS EMERGENCY STOP &
STOP CONTROL
INTERLOCK
SWITCHES
CONTROLLERS &
MODULES
TWO-HAND
CONTROL
Euro QD—Double-Ended
See page 921
Length
8-Pin QD
Straight
0.31 m DEE2R-81D
0.91 m DEE2R-83D
2.44 m DEE2R-88D
4.57 m DEE2R-815D
7.62 m DEE2R-825D
15.3 m DEE2R-850D
22.9 m DEE2R-875D
30.5 m DEE2R-8100D
Euro QD Adaptor*
See page 917
Length
8-Pin/4-Pin 8-Pin/5-Pin
Straight Straight
0.31 m DEE8-41D DEE8-51D
2.44 m DEE8-48D DEE8-58D
4.57 m DEE8-415D DEE8-515D
7.62 m DEE8-425D DEE8-525D
* �For SLS/SLP sensors with Q8 or P8 connection to safety
BUS gateway/node, “smart” self-monitored safety module,
safety controller or safety PLC see page 917.
NOTE: See page 705 for interfacing solutions.
Additional accessories are listed on page 844.
Euro QD
See page 916
Length
8-Pin QD
Straight
4.57 m QDE-815D
7.62 m QDE-825D
15.3 m QDE-850D
22.9 m QDE-875D
30.5 m QDE-8100D
Euro QD Splitter
See page 919